Internet Engineering Task Force                        G.Galimberti, Ed.
Internet-Draft                                                     Cisco
Intended status: Standards Track                            R.Kunze, Ed.
Expires: April 27, 2015                                 Deutsche Telekom
                                                             K. Lam, Ed.
                                                          Alcatel-Lucent
                                                     D. Hiremagalur, Ed.
                                                          G.Grammel, Ed.

   The building of a yang model describing the optical parameters
   defined in G.698.2 [ITU.G698.2], and reflected in G.874.1
G.Galimberti, et al.     Expires April 27, 2015                 [Page 3]
Internet-Draft    draft-dharini-netmod-g-698-2-yang-01      October 2014
   [ITU.G874.1], allows the different vendors and operator to retrieve,
   provision and exchange information across the G.698.2 multi-vendor
   IaDI in a standardized way.
   The Yang Model, reporting the Optical parameters and their values,
   characterizes the features and the performances of the optical
   components and allow a reliable black link design in case of multi
   vendor optical networks.
   Although RFC 3591 [RFC3591], which draft-galikunze-ccamp-g-698-2-
snmp-mib is extending, describes and defines the SNMP MIB of a number
   of key optical parameters, alarms and Performance Monitoring, as this
   RFC is over a decade old, it is primarily pre-OTN, and a more
   complete and up-to-date description of optical parameters and
   processes can be found in the relevant ITU-T Recommendations.  The
   same considerations can be applied to the RFC 4054 [RFC4054].
2.  The Internet-Standard Management Framework
   For a detailed overview of the documents that describe the current
   Internet-Standard Management Framework, please refer to section 7 of
   RFC 3410 [RFC3410].
   This memo specifies a Yang model for optical interfaces.
3.  Conventions
   The key words "MUST", "MUST NOT", "REQUIRED", "SHALL", "SHALL NOT",
   "SHOULD", "SHOULD NOT", "RECOMMENDED", "MAY", and "OPTIONAL" in this
   document are to be interpreted as described in RFC 2119 [RFC2119] In
   the description of OIDs the convention: Set (S) Get (G) and Trap (T)
   conventions will describe the action allowed by the parameter.
4.  Overview

   [ITU.G694.1]
              International Telecommunications Union, "Spectral grids
              for WDM applications: DWDM frequency grid", ITU-T
              Recommendation G.694.1, June 2002.
   [ITU.G7710]
              International Telecommunications Union, "Common equipment
              management function requirements", ITU-T Recommendation
              G.7710, May 2008.
G.Galimberti, et al.     Expires April 27, 2015                [Page 18]
Internet-Draft    draft-dharini-netmod-g-698-2-yang-01      October 2014
10.2.  Informative References
   [RFC3410]  Case, J., Mundy, R., Partain, D., and B. Stewart,
              "Introduction and Applicability Statements for Internet-
              Standard Management Framework", RFC 3410, December 2002.
   [RFC2629]  Rose, M., "Writing I-Ds and RFCs using XML", RFC 2629,
              June 1999.
   [RFC4181]  Heard, C., "Guidelines for Authors and Reviewers of MIB
              Documents", BCP 111, RFC 4181, September 2005.
   [I-D.kunze-g-698-2-management-control-framework]